3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HHTEREACE ADATTLE AL e
NUMBER B | ECR-17-009547 04002017 | MZ | KZ
C ECR-19-008272 24MAY2019 | F 7 CT
2266701 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-19-015628 090cT2010 | M7 | VY
2266701-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266701-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266701-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266701-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-l ala] 4] 4 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1284
R 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 1283
R 2280441 | [NSERT, SHEAR 287
R 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
-] |- 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICATOR DATA - r - 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 11 .40 mm [ 055] F R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL 11 78 mm [ 0701 r N - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 12391
408-35047 - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
R 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1237
-] 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i - 2106381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, LOW PROFILE ET SERIES - | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;F INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
2.50-3.50 mm [.098-.138 IN] 1.10-1.90 mm [.043-.075 IN] S [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
- - - N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XE@MQQ%[ON e e 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 240641-9 SPACER 181
170354- | | | R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -2l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
72 MG OR 0 32mm2 10 91570 05 [ 036+7- 002 T R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8. | S L A B 1338665-2 |FEED PAWL 196
26 AWG OR 0. 13mm2 10 794/-0 05 [ 031+/- 0021 S -2l 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
-2l 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 153
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
(1] - N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A R AT B I 4-690487-0 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP T30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T [0 |1 | 1-2305692-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, s L N R 1803203-1 |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 1 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A LR 2T D, Lo O 1]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL IR L 3068301 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L 090456 ¢ RONT S THIP GUIDE | cd
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
s WARNTNG R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ; - : :
o T T sesss T TSTRIRRR. STOE oD B
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NS T 590463 S ONTING SHEAR REAR 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T R BT 5119862 -1 g%m+mwm)§MR 4
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2l
: - : : 10
Zﬁx tl2 2| 1333228-6  |ANVIL 8
R 1-690468-8 [DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22 ] 2-1803017-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 4-1633730-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-721-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R T T T o 25207 — oo
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: VEVEQ\I/ER ESFEBEOWS :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OFEB2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION N i e Ocsan §1de Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00773 [@o2266 701 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

0
1‘I’REF
44 6140.05 ////
RAM SET-UP
afie foun corBeoly G— TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER y
Cﬁ CLBIN 2oFEB201S C%%%%D [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2OFEB2015 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e T *
— AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 00779 (C=2266T01
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R EYTRYEE

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

2-22667101 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

-
2-22667101-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266701-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-l 4] 4 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 284
-] 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 283
-] 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 2872
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP S17f TVPE -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
WTRE 17 40 o T 053] = -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TNSUL 1T 78 wm [ 070 = -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () “ | - [ 1 | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 237
-2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1063
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, LOW PROFILE E1 SERIES | V| - | 2f19641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED BLL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S c168965-6 |5CR, AT AD LAR, Rofly, M4 R 16
2.50-3.50 mm [.098-.138 IN] — géw 10-1.90 mm [.043-.075 IN] - ‘ ‘ c 10808575 DCH, ST HD LAR, Hoflo, M4 X 20 Las
" " ' " ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
XEEMM%ION 114-5051 ] ] | 1 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 1-2c281-8 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
0354 | | N 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- , -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
g%;% §3 CRH[MENQEGHT CRIMP HEIGHT , 1 1 240641 -9 SPACER 81
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING A 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
cc AWG OR 0.32mme | 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 1.4 -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
c4 AWG OR 0.20mme | 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8. - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
c6 AWG OR 0.13mmZ 0 .79+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 8.4 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-2 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
il -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 4-690487-0 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 30
-] 1-2305692-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 283
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S cectl” | oD, COMPRES S LOT e/
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A -] 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N I 590438- 7 FRONT STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o L 980371-4  |5CR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1-180728-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | w 690463- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR |/
*WARNING - 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING s B B 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R - i 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, { { { 3335588 TVl 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e e - - 7
-] 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
N f f 5
-] 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T |1t ] 1] 2-1803017-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T | 1| 1| 4-1633730-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R R T o 7SFERZTS — TE Comect
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: VEVEQ\I/ER ESFEBEOWS % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OFEB2015 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ E\EE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 [g=226670 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE SHEET 1

ZP

35.58%+0.05

|

//////!IID REF

QO] 1O
RAM SET-UP
11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN: 24T ION" | DWN 25FEB2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHTK LB IN 2S5FEB2015 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2OFEB2015 [NaME ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL - Shown on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 he X Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg — E—
AAAAAA
****** A 100779 [(©=2266701
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R D

SHEETS |

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



